Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

- Subject: <u>Nomination of Nodal Officer for coordination with National</u> <u>Mineral Exploration Trust (NMET)</u>.
- **Ref:** Communication No. F. No. 29/1/2017-NMET/320 dated: 06.02.2023, received from National Mineral Exploration Trust, Ministry of Mines, GoI.

Government Order No:06-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated:16.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Munish Sharma, Deputy Director, Planning as Nodal Officer on the behalf of Mining Department to coordinate with National Mineral Exploration Trust (NMET) for mineral explorations projects/ initiatives/ schemes funded by NMET. Besides, Mr. Khurshid Ahmad Mir, Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Department shall assist the Nodal Officer in this behalf.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Amit Sharma) IAS Secretary to the Government Dated:16.02.2023

No: GM-MNG/76/2023-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director & HoD, NMET, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Managing Director, JKML.
- 6. Deputy Director, Planning, Mining Department.
- 7. Mr. Khurshid Ahmad Mir, Mineral Officer, Geology and Mining Department, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 10. In charge website, Mining Department.
- 11. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

m (Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government